The Alexander Jerray Boyd Memorial Scholarship (Alex Boyd Scholarship)

Alexander Jerray Boyd was student government Vice-President when he was a Rickards High student. During his high school years, he volunteered at the South City Foundation (SCF), Inc. Tech Learning Hub, mentoring other area students. Alex was also the student government Vice President of the FAMU TRIO Student Support Services (SSS) program while he attended Rickards. He was attending Florida A&M University when he tragically drowned in 2023 on a university-sponsored trip. SCF honors his memory by establishing the Alex Boyd Scholarship for graduating Rickards High seniors who intend to pursue postsecondary education after graduation. The scholarship application will be made available by Rickards High.

TYPE: Community Service Scholarship

SERVICE: Community service/volunteerism assisting residents within Leon County Districts 1 and 2 at https://www.leoncountyfl.gov/map/maps.asp during high school years

TARGET AUDIENCE: Rickards High School Seniors

AWARDS: Two

AWARD AMOUNT: \$1500

SUBMISSION DEADLINE: March 29, 2024

SCHOLARSHIP AWARD DATE: Convocation Ceremony, May 20, 2024

REQUIREMENTS:

- 1. Graduating Rickards High School senior
- 2. Documented uncompensated community service/volunteer hours within Leon County Districts 1 and 2 during high school years
- 3. Academic and other achievements
- 4. Intent to pursue postsecondary education (university, college, or technical college), public or private, after graduation



Empowering Community

